Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04251107 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y32-R0 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: PALM BEACH COUNTY PAVEMENT STRIPING HAND LINE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43786947201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 11/07/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of installing, removing and replacing thermoplastic pavement markings and retro-reflective
pavement markers at various locations on primary roads in Palm Beach County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal.
*PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor does not need to be pre-qualified.
*PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

*ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised
estimate amount of $200,000.00 and not the contractor s bid total.

*GENERAL LIABILITY:

The limits of coverage shall not be less than $1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a $5,000,000 annual general
aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply
fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the
contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible.

*WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR
INSURANCE LIMITS.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711-11-180
0711- 11-224

0711-12-121

0711- 12-122
0711-12-123

0711- 12-124

0711- 12-125

0711- 12-160
0711- 12-170
0711- 12-221

0711- 12-222

0711- 12-224

0711- 14-160
0711- 14-170
0711-17- 1

0713-107-
E706- 1-42

E711-11-121
E711- 11-141
E711- 11-221
E711- 11-241

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y32-R0O
Description

Section 0001 PAVEMENT SYMBOLS (SF)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR
MAINTENANCE USE

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS
WALK OR ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP
LINE OR CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"
MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
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Unit

LF

LF

LF

EA
EA
LF
LF

LF

LF
LF

LF

LF

EA
EA
LF

LF

LF

EA
EA
SF

SF
EA

LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

9,000.000
800.000
5,000.000

70.000
200.000
40.000
180.000

18,000.000

1,600.000
12,000.000

300.000
5,000.000

20.000
20.000
8,000.000

240.000
300.000

20.000
20.000
10,000.000

200.000
400.000

6,000.000
1,000.000
5,000.000
1,300.000
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