Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04251107 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y32-R0 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: PALM BEACH COUNTY PAVEMENT STRIPING HAND LINE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43786947201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 11/07/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of installing, removing and replacing thermoplastic pavement markings and retro-reflective pavement markers at various locations on primary roads in Palm Beach County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal.

•PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor does not need to be pre-qualified.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

•ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$200,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.

•GENERAL LIABILITY:

The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible.

•WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

	Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4Y32-R0		
ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 PAVEME	NT SYMBOLS (SF)		
0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	9,000.000
0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	800.000
0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	5,000.000
0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	70.000
0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	200.000
0711- 11-180	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE	LF	40.000
0711- 11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	180.000
0711- 12-121	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR MAINTENANCE USE	LF	18,000.000
0711- 12-122	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	LF	1,600.000
0711- 12-123	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSS WALK OR ROUNDABOUT	LF	12,000.000
0711- 12-124	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	300.000
0711- 12-125	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK	LF	5,000.000
0711- 12-160	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	20.000
0711- 12-170	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	20.000
0711- 12-221	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	8,000.000
0711- 12-222	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	240.000
0711- 12-224	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, MAINTENANCE USE ONLY	LF	300.000
0711- 14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	20.000
0711- 14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	EA	20.000
0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	10,000.000
0713-107-	PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE	SF	200.000
E706- 1-42	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)	EA	400.000
E711- 11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	6,000.000
E711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"	LF	1,000.000
E711- 11-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	5,000.000
E711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	LF	1,300.000